Control Number: 43640
tem Number: 1

Addendum StartPage: 0
House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83"
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014,




TVED

TEXAS COMMISSION RIS 2t

ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 20140CT 39 P 3: 29
TRANSMITTAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORIELIC U1 17y poserpec.
FILING cLERY >

DATE: September 24, 2012
TO: SOAH Natural Resources Docket Clerk
THRU: Melissa Chao, Section Manager

TCEQ Agenda / Final Documents Section
FROM: Kﬁ/ Katha Anderson, TCEQ SOAH Docket Coordinator

RE: Shalako Estates & Canyon Springs Water Systems No. 37233-R
SOAH Docket No. 582-12-8091; TCEQ Docket No. 2012-1463-UCR

Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.6(b)(4) regarding referrals to SOAH, a copy of the Chief Clerk’s case
file is attached. Please find certified copies of the following documents:

\/ 1. the application;
/ 2. public hearing notice and Chief Clerk’s affidavit
%:fﬁdavit of notice to customers of the public hearing

If any of these documents are not included as enclosures with this memo, please notify Melissa
Chao, Section Manager at (512) 239-5234.




APPLICATION FOR A

RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

CCN 12685
Canyon Springs Water Works
Shalako Water Supply

TCEQ-10423 (12/18/08) R Page 1 of 27




TABLE OF CONTENTS
SECTION 1A - GENERAL INFORMATION

SECTION IB- MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
SECTION II- OPERATIONAL INFORMATION-WATER

SECTION III- PLANT & EQUIPMENT INFORMATION -WATER
A. CUSTOMER CONRIBUTIONS
B. ORGINAL COST & DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE-WATER
C. DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS-WATER

SECTION IV- LONG TERM DEBT & EQUITY INFORMATION -WATER
EQUITY

RATE OF RETURN

BANKRUPTCY

NOTES PAYABLE-WATER

INVESTED CAPITAL & RETURN ~-WATER

moQwy

SECTION V- INCOME TAX CALCULATION-WATER

SECTOIN VI- UTILITY INCOME & EXPENSE INFORMATION -WATER
A. REVENUE REQUIREMENT
B. KNOWN & MEASURABLE

SECTION VII- CUSTOMER INFORMATION- WATER
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS

SECTION VIII- PRODUCTION & CONSUMPTION INFORMATION-WATER

SECTION IX- RATE DESIGN- WATER
A. VARIABLE RATE CALCULATIONS
B. BASE RATE CALCULATIONS

SECTION X- ALTERNATE METHOD OF RATE DESIGN-WATER
A RATE DESIGN INCREASING BLOCKS

TCEQ-10423 (12/18/08) Page 2 of 27

9,9A, 9B
10

10
10
10
10
11
12

12

13
13
14

14
14

15

16
16
16

17
19



U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

KAREN HUX OFFICE MANAGER

R
(Endor§SHALAKO ESTATES AND CANYON SPRINGS

RostiWVATER SYSTEMS

(EndorsPO BOX 326
HUNT TX 78024-0326
Total

L )

Sent To

7003 1L80 0000 4273 23949

" Sireet, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No.

City, &tate, ZiPrd

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

VLASEK, WILLIAM E
KAREN HUX
2012-1463-UCR
36488-R, 12685, 37233-R

83317

f /I/: & X2 ol
D. Is delivery addréssdifferent from

If YES, enter delivery addiSss b
s .

1. Aricle Addressed to:

s <2
a - - LR -
KAREN HUX OFFICE MANAGER m Z" P
SHALAKO ESTATES AND CANYON SPRINGS
WATER SYSTEMS
PO BOX 326 3. Service Type
HUNT TX 78024-0326 Certified Mait [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Returmn Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labe) 7003 1ka&O0 0000 4273 2399

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5

