

Control Number: 43640



Item Number: 1

Addendum StartPage: 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83<sup>rd</sup> Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective September 1, 2014.

436A0

## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 2014 OCT 30 PM 3: 29

TRANSMITTAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDELIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DATE:

**September 24, 2012** 

TO:

**SOAH Natural Resources Docket Clerk** 

THRU:

Melissa Chao, Section Manager

**TCEQ Agenda / Final Documents Section** 

FROM:

KA

Katha Anderson, TCEQ SOAH Docket Coordinator

RE:

Shalako Estates & Canyon Springs Water Systems No. 37233-R

SOAH Docket No. 582-12-8091; TCEQ Docket No. 2012-1463-UCR

Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.6(b)(4) regarding referrals to SOAH, a copy of the Chief Clerk's case file is attached. Please find <u>certified</u> copies of the following documents:

\_\_ 1. the application;

2. public hearing notice and Chief Clerk's affidavit

3. affidavit of notice to customers of the public hearing

If any of these documents are not included as enclosures with this memo, please notify Melissa Chao, Section Manager at (512) 239-5234.



## APPLICATION FOR A RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

## CCN 12685 Canyon Springs Water Works Shalako Water Supply

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECT	ION	IA – GENERAL INFORMATION	4
SECT	ION	IB- MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION	5
SECT	ION	II- OPERATIONAL INFORMATION-WATER	7
SECT	ION	III- PLANT & EQUIPMENT INFORMATION -WATER	8
	A.	CUSTOMER CONRIBUTIONS	8
	B.	ORGINAL COST & DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE-WATER	9, 9A, 9B
	C.	DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS-WATER	10
SECT	'ION	IV- LONG TERM DEBT & EQUITY INFORMATION –WATER	10
	A.		10
	В.	RATE OF RETURN	10
		BANKRUPTCY	10
	D.	NOTES PAYABLE-WATER	11
	E.	INVESTED CAPITAL & RETURN –WATER	12
SECT	'ION	V- INCOME TAX CALCULATION-WATER	12
SECT	OIN	VI- UTILITY INCOME & EXPENSE INFORMATION -WATER	13
	A.		13
	B.		14
SECT	'ION	VII- CUSTOMER INFORMATION- WATER	14
		NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS	14
SECT	ION	VIII- PRODUCTION & CONSUMPTION INFORMATION-WATER	15
SECT	ION	IX- RATE DESIGN- WATER	16
	Α.		16
	B.	BASE RATE CALCULATIONS	16
SECT	ION	X- ALTERNATE METHOD OF RATE DESIGN-WATER	17
	A	RATE DESIGN INCREASING BLOCKS	19

U.S. Postal Service™ **CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT** 2399 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) m 427 Postage \$ 0000 KAREN HUX OFFICE MANAGER Re (EndorsSHALAKO ESTATES AND CANYON SPRINGS Restric WATER SYSTEMS (EndorsPO BOX 326 1680 HUNT TX 78024-0326 Total i 7003 Sent To Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4 PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions

VLASEK, WILLIAM E	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		
KAREN HUX	A. Signature 2		
2012-1463-UCR	Agent 2 Agent 2 Adent		
36488-R, 12685, 37233-R	B/Beggived by ( Frinted Name) Date of Delivery		
83317	BA BYRAINSEN 335		
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1		
I. Afticle Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below No		
KAREN HUX OFFICE MANAGER	C		
SHALAKO ESTATES AND CANYON SPRINGS WATER SYSTEMS			
PO BOX 326	3. Service Type  Certified Mail		
HUNT TX 78024-0326	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise		
	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.		
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes		
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)			